REGULAR AGENDA #8 - 2024 FAIRFIELD COUNTY COMMISSIONERS' OFFICE FEBRUARY 27, 2024

AGENDA FOR TUESDAY, FEBRUARY 27, 2024

9:00 AM	Review
	Regular Meeting
	Pledge of Allegiance
	Announcements
	Approval of Minutes for February 20, 2024
	Approval of Minutes for the Board of Commissioners and Board of Elections Meeting on February 20, 2024
	Commissioners
2024-02.27.a	A Resolution Authorizing the Approval of Proclamations [Commissioners]
2024-02.27.b	A Resolution Amending Resolution 2023-12.05.e, Appointing Mr. Ryan Holstine to the Fairfield County ADAMH Board [Commissioners]
2024-02.27.c	A resolution approving to appropriate from unappropriated in a major expenditure object category relating to the American Rescue Plan (ARP) Fiscal Recovery Fund# 2876 [Commissioners]
	Fairfield County Clerk of Courts- Legal Division
2024-02.27.d	A resolution to appropriate from unappropriated in a major expenditure object category (2318 Computer Fund) [Clerk of Courts- Legal]
	Fairfield County Clerk of Courts- Title Division
2024-02.27.e	A resolution approving an account to account transfer in a major object expense category – Fund 2326 [Clerk of Courts- Title]
	Fairfield County Emergency Management Agency
2024-02.27.f	A resolution to request appropriations for receipts for EMA 2890/8324 Hazardous Materials Emergency Planning Grant [EMA]
	Fairfield County Job and Family Services
2024-02.27.g	A resolution regarding a Memorandum of Understanding between the Fairfield County Family and Children First Council and Fairfield County Job and Family Services for financial and managerial oversight. [JFS]
2024-02.27.h	A resolution to approve a memo receipt and expenditure for Fairfield County Job & Family Services, Fund 2015 reimbursing Fund 2018 [JFS]

2024-02.27.i	A resolution to approve a memo receipt and expenditure for Fairfield County Job & Family Services, Fund 2072 reimbursing Fund 2018 [JFS]
2024-02.27.j	A resolution to approve a memo receipt and expenditure for Fairfield County Job & Family Services, Fund 2072 reimbursing Fund 2018 [JFS]
2024-02.27.k	A resolution to approve a memo receipt and expenditure for Fairfield County Job & Family Services, Fund 2015 reimbursing Fund 2018 [JFS]
	Fairfield County Juvenile/Probate Court
2024-02.27.1	A resolution authorizing the approval of an Amendment #1 to the FY24 Grant Agreement with the Ohio Department of Youth Services. [Juvenile/Probate Court]
	Fairfield County Regional Planning Commission
2024-02.27.m	A Resolution to Approve a Final Plat for the development at 9695 Basil Western Road. Final Plat [Regional Planning Commission]
2024-02.27.n	A Resolution to Approve a Final Plat for the development at RES Canal Winchester I LLC Final Plat [Regional Planning Commission]
	Fairfield County Sheriff
2024-02.27.0	A resolution authorizing the approval of an agreement between the Fairfield County Sheriff's Office and Motorola Solutions Inc. [Sheriff]
	Payment of Bills
2024-02.27.p	A resolution authorizing the approval of payment of invoices for departments that need Board of Commissioners' approval. [Commissioners]
	The next Regular Meeting is scheduled for March 5, 2024, 9:00 a.m.
	Recess
	Commission Connection Video, 10:30 a.m.
	Executive Session, 11:00 a.m.
	Adjourn